1/18/16	04 00 00-		
From PRO-1595 RECOI	01-26-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings		y	
Name of conveying party(ies): Arthur Wu	Name: PROX	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PROXENE TOOLS CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	Internal Addre	·ss:	
Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyence:	Street Address	:	
•	No. 35 Alley 28 La Shen Kang Hsiang Taich	une 360 Chung Shan Road, She Rou vinage, hung Taiwan	
■ Assignment	City	State: Taiwan Zip:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Of Name Additional nan	me(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other	— Yes ☒ N		
Execution Date: Jan. 16, 2006		_	
		<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent num			
If this document is being filed togeth	ier with a new application,	, the execution date of the	
application is: Jan. 16, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)) ~ = -	
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes No	0	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documen			
be mailed:			
Name: Arthur Wu	7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address:	▼ Enclosed	X Enclosed	
		o be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account N	8. Deposit account Number:	
235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24			
Taipei Taiwan R. O. C.		by of this page if paying by deposit	
City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 8-2	account)		
DO NOT 177 T	THO CITY CITY		
DO NOT USE TI 19/2006 LWONDIM1 00000020 11333033	HIS SPACE		
C:8021 40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.			
Arthur Wu	AYAR W/W	Jan. 16, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
lotal number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachment	ts, and documents: GP6002-GD-IPT0501	
		GI 0002-GD-II 10501	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT D	EED		
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention extitled (invention title) ADJUSTABLE SPANNER CAPABLE OF			
ADJUSTING SIZE OF AN OPENING RAPIDLY	-		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:			
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the U.S. Patent Application Serial No:			
worldwide Patent rights. In this case the Assignee shall	have the right to claim to hanefit of the filling date of		
	have the right to claim to benefit of the fitting date of		
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.			
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):			
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Arthur Wu			
(Address) No.22 Alley 28 Lane 360 Chung Shan Road, She Kou Villag	e, Shen Kang Hsiang Taichung Taiwan		
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)			
(Address)(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)			
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)			
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of Assignee) PROXENE TOOLS CO., LTD.			
(Address of Assignee) No. 35 Alley 28 Lane 360 Chung Shan Road,	She Kou Village, Shen Kang Hsiang Taichung Taiwan		
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee)			
The First ASSIGNEE is:			
(Check one) an individual			
a partnership			
🗵 a Corporation of Taiwan R. O.	C.		
	e or Country)		
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	or country)		
(Check one) an individual			
a partnership			
a Corporation of			
	e or Country)		
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	-		
(Check one) an individual			
a partnership			
a Corporation of			
(State	e or Country)		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASS			
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to			
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	······································		
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and			
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.			
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the			
interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.			
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate: said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to			
the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,			
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any			
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or			
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Jan. 16, 2006			
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)		
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)		
(Signature of third inventor if any)	(Data)		

RECORDED: 01/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017487 FRAME: 0616